$401.7 million moving from Nonmajor to Major. The majority of outflows from Healthy Indiana Plan were
transfers to the Public Welfare - Medicaid Assistance Fund. As such, it did not qualify to be reported as a
standalone special revenue fund. FY 2015 - FY 2023 transfers from Healthy Indiana Plan to Public Welfare -
Medicaid Assistance Fund were restated in the statistical section as transfers within a reported fund are
eliminated.

144 - State of Indiana - Annual Comprehensive Financial Report

Reclassifications

Starting in the fiscal year 2024 financial statements, net OPEB liability and asset are reported separately from
net pension liability and asset. This reclassification was deemed preferrable as it increased financial statement
user understanding of the financial statements. The previous reporting treatment was also allowable.

Adjustments to and Restatements of Beginning Balances

During fiscal year 2024, the following adjustments to and restatements of beginning net position, fund balance,
and fund net position, were as follows:

June 30, 2023
As Previously

Reported

Changes in
Accounting

Principle

 Changes to
or within the

Financial
Reporting

Entity
 Error

Corrections

June 30, 2023
As Adjusted
or Restated

Government - Wide
Governmental Activities  28,971,254  -  -  (94,170)  28,877,084

Total Primary Government $ 30,515,303 $ - $ - $ (94,170) $ 30,421,133

Governmental Funds
Major Funds
Public Welfare - Medicaid Assistance  455,056  -  -  401,667  856,723

Nonmajor Funds  5,366,676  -  -  (401,667)  4,965,009
Total Governmental Funds $ 14,439,769 $ - $ - $ - $ 14,439,769

Discretely Presented Component Units
Colleges and Universities

Nonmajor Component Units  4,032,129  253  -  -  4,032,382
Total Discretely Presented Component Units $ 22,663,228 $ 253 $ - $ - $ 22,663,481

V. OTHER INFORMATION

A. Risk Management

The State of Indiana is exposed to various risks of loss. This includes damage to property owned by the
agencies; personal injury or property damage liabilities incurred by a state officer, agent, or employee; errors,
omissions, and theft by employees; certain employee health benefits; employee death benefits; and